
R 

Dr. R. K. Patra 

Principal 

VIKAS COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE 

Email : vikascollegeprincipal@gmail.com 

Academic Year 

2018-19 
2018-19 
2019-20 
2019-20 
2019-20 
2019-20 

The data template submitted for this template has a variation as follows 

2019-20 
2019-20 
2019-20 
2020-21 
2020-21 
2020-21 
2021-22 
2021-22 
2021-22 
2022-23 

Vikas High School Marg, Kannamwar Nagar No. 2, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai -400 083. 
Phone : 257 84267 / 257 83540 Far: 25796196 

RE-ACCREDITED'A' GRADE BY NAAC (WITH CGPA3.15) 
ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED 

error. 

M.Sc. (IT) 
B.Voc. (MLT) 
BAF 

Concerning this metric, we hereby submit the declaration that 

BMS 
B.Sc. 

Programme 

M.Sc. (IT) 
B.Sc. (Biotechnology) 

B.Voc. (MLT) 
B.Com. 

Affiliated to University of Mumbai 

Vidya Vikas Education Society's 

B.Voc. (Media Production) 

B.Sc.(IT) 

B.A. 
M.Sc. (Chemistry) 

M.Sc. (IT) 
M. Voc. (MLT) 

B.Sc. (CS) 

The reasons for this change are: 

2.6.3 

Declaration 

No. of Students Passed 
as Mentioned in the 

SSR Template 

o Arls, Science 

Vikhral (E), 
Mumbai-83 

16 
25 

.NO. 
var Nagal 

45 

89 

58 

49 

27 
33 

214 
36 

111 
6 

42 
36 
08 
25 

Hon ble Shri. P. M. Raut 
Chairman. V. V. Eda. Society 

www.vikascollege.org 

No. of Students 

Changed in the DVV 
Template 

17 

26 
42 
88 
48 
47 
26 
23 
37 

213 
110 

7 

In case of 5 programmes where the number has increased, it was because of the typological 

44 
35 

In case of 1l programmes where the number has decreased, it is because the earlier number was arrived at after inclusion of the repeater students. 

06 
24 

PRINCIPAL. 
VIKAS COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & CONIMERCE 

Vikhroli (E), Mumbai - 400 083. 
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