



Vidya Vikas Education Society's

# VIKAS COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

Affiliated to University of Mumbai

RE-ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE BY NAAC (WITH CGPA 3.15)

ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED

Vikas High School Marg, Kannamwar Nagar No. 2, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai - 400 083.

Phone : 257 84267 / 257 83540 Fax : 257 96196

Dr. R. K. Patra  
Principal

Hon'ble Shri. P. M. Raut  
Chairman. V. V. Edu. Society

Email : vikascollegeprincipal@gmail.com

www.vikascollege.org

2.6.3

## Declaration

Concerning this metric, we hereby submit the declaration that

The data template submitted for this template has a variation as follows-

Academic Year	Programme	No. of Students Passed as Mentioned in the SSR Template	No. of Students Changed in the DVV Template
2018-19	M.Sc. (IT)	16	17
2018-19	B.Voc. (MLT)	25	26
2019-20	BAF	45	42
2019-20	BMS	89	88
2019-20	B.Sc.	58	48
2019-20	B.Sc. (Biotechnology)	49	47
2019-20	M.Sc. (IT)	27	26
2019-20	B.Voc. (Media Production)	33	23
2019-20	B.Voc. (MLT)	36	37
2020-21	B.Com.	214	213
2020-21	B.Sc.(IT)	111	110
2020-21	M.Sc. (Chemistry)	6	7
2021-22	B.A.	42	44
2021-22	M.Sc. (IT)	36	35
2021-22	M.Voc. (MLT)	08	06
2022-23	B.Sc. (CS)	25	24

The reasons for this change are:

- In case of 5 programmes where the number has increased, it was because of the typological error.
- In case of 11 programmes where the number has decreased, it is because the earlier number was arrived at after inclusion of the repeater students.



PRINCIPAL  
VIKAS COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE  
Vikhroli (E), Mumbai - 400 083.